

## **BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 12, 2023

**CONTACT:** 

Cory Rhodes, Planner Planning & Zoning Department (251) 972-8523 Cory.Rhodes@baldwincountyal.gov

## PUBLIC NOTICE CANCELLATION

## **Baldwin County Commission Board of Adjustment #2 Meeting**

The Baldwin County Commission Planning and Zoning Board of Adjustment #2 meeting scheduled for **October 12, 2023,** was cancelled due to the lack of a quorum.

The next regularly scheduled meeting will be held on the following:

Thursday, November 9, 2023
3:00 p.m.
Large Meeting Room
Baldwin County Foley Satellite Courthouse
201 E. Section Avenue
Foley, AL

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact the Baldwin County Planning & Zoning Department at 251-972-8523.